

Azura Credit Union
Quarterly Financial Statement Summary
 Unaudited

Balance Sheet	Income Statement																																																																																						
As of June 30, 2023	End of quarter June 30, 2023																																																																																						
<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 70%;">Cash and cash equivalents</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 30,934,397</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Investment securities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">116,893,772</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Credit union owned life insurance</td> <td style="text-align: right;">12,207,344</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loans to members</td> <td style="text-align: right;">581,507,994</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Allowance for loan losses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">(7,123,291)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued interest receivable</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,985,036</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Land and buildings</td> <td style="text-align: right;">18,200,957</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other equipment</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,227,944</td> </tr> <tr> <td>NCUA insurance</td> <td style="text-align: right;">6,204,337</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Goodwill & core deposit intangible</td> <td style="text-align: right;">481,572</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other assets</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2,538,008</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Assets</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 765,058,070</u></td> </tr> </table>	Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 30,934,397	Investment securities	116,893,772	Credit union owned life insurance	12,207,344	Loans to members	581,507,994	Allowance for loan losses	(7,123,291)	Accrued interest receivable	1,985,036	Land and buildings	18,200,957	Other equipment	1,227,944	NCUA insurance	6,204,337	Goodwill & core deposit intangible	481,572	Other assets	2,538,008	Total Assets	<u>\$ 765,058,070</u>	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 70%;">Interest income</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on loans</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 16,069,502</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on investments</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>1,828,319</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Interest Income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 17,897,820</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest expense</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on deposits</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 3,423,174</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on borrowed money</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>787,861</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Interest Expense</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 4,211,034</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net interest income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 13,686,786</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Provision for loan losses</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>2,114,644</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Net interest income after provision</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 11,572,142</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-interest income</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 3,211,341</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fee income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2,459,828</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating gains</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>14,549</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total non-interest income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 5,685,717</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-interest expense</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Payroll and benefits</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 7,079,439</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Office operations</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2,495,500</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Professional and outside services</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,622,407</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Office occupancy</td> <td style="text-align: right;">618,241</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loan origination and servicing</td> <td style="text-align: right;">804,767</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Marketing and business development</td> <td style="text-align: right;">625,433</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Intangible asset amortization</td> <td style="text-align: right;">69,989</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Travel and conference</td> <td style="text-align: right;">181,417</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regulatory supervision & examination</td> <td style="text-align: right;">55,122</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Association dues</td> <td style="text-align: right;">29,482</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other expenses</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>30,868</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total non-interest expense</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 13,612,665</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-operating income</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>40,795</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Net Income</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 3,685,989</u></td> </tr> </table>	Interest income		Interest on loans	\$ 16,069,502	Interest on investments	<u>1,828,319</u>	Total Interest Income	\$ 17,897,820	Interest expense		Interest on deposits	\$ 3,423,174	Interest on borrowed money	<u>787,861</u>	Total Interest Expense	\$ 4,211,034	Net interest income	\$ 13,686,786	Provision for loan losses	<u>2,114,644</u>	Net interest income after provision	\$ 11,572,142	Non-interest income		Other income	\$ 3,211,341	Fee income	2,459,828	Operating gains	<u>14,549</u>	Total non-interest income	\$ 5,685,717	Non-interest expense		Payroll and benefits	\$ 7,079,439	Office operations	2,495,500	Professional and outside services	1,622,407	Office occupancy	618,241	Loan origination and servicing	804,767	Marketing and business development	625,433	Intangible asset amortization	69,989	Travel and conference	181,417	Regulatory supervision & examination	55,122	Association dues	29,482	Other expenses	<u>30,868</u>	Total non-interest expense	\$ 13,612,665	Non-operating income	<u>40,795</u>	Net Income	<u>\$ 3,685,989</u>
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 30,934,397																																																																																						
Investment securities	116,893,772																																																																																						
Credit union owned life insurance	12,207,344																																																																																						
Loans to members	581,507,994																																																																																						
Allowance for loan losses	(7,123,291)																																																																																						
Accrued interest receivable	1,985,036																																																																																						
Land and buildings	18,200,957																																																																																						
Other equipment	1,227,944																																																																																						
NCUA insurance	6,204,337																																																																																						
Goodwill & core deposit intangible	481,572																																																																																						
Other assets	2,538,008																																																																																						
Total Assets	<u>\$ 765,058,070</u>																																																																																						
Interest income																																																																																							
Interest on loans	\$ 16,069,502																																																																																						
Interest on investments	<u>1,828,319</u>																																																																																						
Total Interest Income	\$ 17,897,820																																																																																						
Interest expense																																																																																							
Interest on deposits	\$ 3,423,174																																																																																						
Interest on borrowed money	<u>787,861</u>																																																																																						
Total Interest Expense	\$ 4,211,034																																																																																						
Net interest income	\$ 13,686,786																																																																																						
Provision for loan losses	<u>2,114,644</u>																																																																																						
Net interest income after provision	\$ 11,572,142																																																																																						
Non-interest income																																																																																							
Other income	\$ 3,211,341																																																																																						
Fee income	2,459,828																																																																																						
Operating gains	<u>14,549</u>																																																																																						
Total non-interest income	\$ 5,685,717																																																																																						
Non-interest expense																																																																																							
Payroll and benefits	\$ 7,079,439																																																																																						
Office operations	2,495,500																																																																																						
Professional and outside services	1,622,407																																																																																						
Office occupancy	618,241																																																																																						
Loan origination and servicing	804,767																																																																																						
Marketing and business development	625,433																																																																																						
Intangible asset amortization	69,989																																																																																						
Travel and conference	181,417																																																																																						
Regulatory supervision & examination	55,122																																																																																						
Association dues	29,482																																																																																						
Other expenses	<u>30,868</u>																																																																																						
Total non-interest expense	\$ 13,612,665																																																																																						
Non-operating income	<u>40,795</u>																																																																																						
Net Income	<u>\$ 3,685,989</u>																																																																																						
<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td colspan="2">Liabilities and Members' Equity</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Liabilities</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regular shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 209,046,070</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Draft shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">143,697,375</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Money market shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">102,620,711</td> </tr> <tr> <td>IRA shares and certificates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">36,098,319</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Certificates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">134,003,538</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-member deposits</td> <td style="text-align: right;">4,917,000</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Outstanding credit union drafts</td> <td style="text-align: right;">3,780,762</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Borrowed Funds</td> <td style="text-align: right;">47,013,485</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued interest payable</td> <td style="text-align: right;">256,671</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued expenses and other liabilities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">4,826,550</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Liabilities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 686,260,482</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Members' Equity</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regular reserve</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,519,340</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Equity acquired in merger</td> <td style="text-align: right;">32,451,997</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Undivided earnings</td> <td style="text-align: right;">46,327,884</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other comprehensive income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">(1,501,632)</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Members' Equity</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 78,797,588</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Liabilities and Members' Equity</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 765,058,070</u></td> </tr> </table>	Liabilities and Members' Equity		Liabilities		Regular shares	\$ 209,046,070	Draft shares	143,697,375	Money market shares	102,620,711	IRA shares and certificates	36,098,319	Certificates	134,003,538	Non-member deposits	4,917,000	Outstanding credit union drafts	3,780,762	Borrowed Funds	47,013,485	Accrued interest payable	256,671	Accrued expenses and other liabilities	4,826,550	Total Liabilities	\$ 686,260,482	Members' Equity		Regular reserve	\$ 1,519,340	Equity acquired in merger	32,451,997	Undivided earnings	46,327,884	Other comprehensive income	(1,501,632)	Total Members' Equity	\$ 78,797,588	Total Liabilities and Members' Equity	<u>\$ 765,058,070</u>																																															
Liabilities and Members' Equity																																																																																							
Liabilities																																																																																							
Regular shares	\$ 209,046,070																																																																																						
Draft shares	143,697,375																																																																																						
Money market shares	102,620,711																																																																																						
IRA shares and certificates	36,098,319																																																																																						
Certificates	134,003,538																																																																																						
Non-member deposits	4,917,000																																																																																						
Outstanding credit union drafts	3,780,762																																																																																						
Borrowed Funds	47,013,485																																																																																						
Accrued interest payable	256,671																																																																																						
Accrued expenses and other liabilities	4,826,550																																																																																						
Total Liabilities	\$ 686,260,482																																																																																						
Members' Equity																																																																																							
Regular reserve	\$ 1,519,340																																																																																						
Equity acquired in merger	32,451,997																																																																																						
Undivided earnings	46,327,884																																																																																						
Other comprehensive income	(1,501,632)																																																																																						
Total Members' Equity	\$ 78,797,588																																																																																						
Total Liabilities and Members' Equity	<u>\$ 765,058,070</u>																																																																																						